
Round 4 Quarter Final Semi Final Final

Sunday 6 July 2025 Sunday 27 July 2025 Sunday 17 August 2025 Saturday 20 September 2025

Wet Weather Date - Sunday 13 July 2025 Wet Weather Date - Sunday 3 or 10 August 2025* Wet Weather Date - Sunday 24 or 31 August 2025* Lord's

Match 1

Middleton Quarter Final 1

Match 1 Winner

v

Ealing

v Semi Final 1

Quarter Final 1 Winner

Match 2

Penzance

Match 2 Winner

v

Bridgwater

v Semi Final 1 Winner

Match 3

Ashtead Quarter Final 2

Match 3 Winner

v

Bexley Quarter Final 2 Winner

v

Match 4

Wanstead & Snaresbrook

Match 4 Winner

v

Peterborough Town  
v

Match 5

South Northumberland Quarter Final 3

Match 5 Winner

v

York

v Semi Final 2

Quarter Final 3 Winner

Match 6

Ormskirk

Match 6 Winner

v

Northern

v Semi Final 2 Winner

Match 7

Nantwich Quarter Final 4

Match 7 Winner

v

Knowle & Dorridge Quarter Final 4 Winner

v

Match 8

Ockbrook & Borrowash

Match 8 Winner

v

Cavaliers & Carrington

Preliminary Round 2 - Sunday 27 April (wet weather reserve date Sunday 4 May) * Wet weather reserve date for Quarter Finals will be Sunday 3 August unless one/both teams

are involved in the Vitality Club T20 Area Finals, in which case reserve date will be moved to

Round 1 - Sunday 11 May (wet weather reserve date Sunday 18 May) Sunday 10 August.

Round 2 - Sunday 25 May (wet weather reserve date Sunday 1 June) * Wet weather reserve date for Semi Finals will be Sunday 24 August unless one/both teams

are involved in the Vitality Club T20 Regional Finals, in which case reserve date will be moved to

Round 3 - Sunday 15 June (wet weather reserve date Sunday 22 June) Sunday 31 August.

Rothesay National Club Championship - Draw 2025

National Stages


